MANUAL
USUÁRIODO
Português
Rua Francisco Costa, 255 Fernandes
37540-000 Santa Rita do Sapucaí, MG
Fone | +55 35 3471.6399
SAC | biquad@biquad.com.br
Soluções Completas

INPUT OUTPUT
GAIN
ON
PHONE CONTROL
PROFESSIONAL TRANSFORMELESS TELEPHONE HYBRID
FULL ELETRONIC SYSTEM
112
4.3 LISTA DE MATERIAL:
ITEM QUANT COD DESC PARTNUMBER MANUFACTURER REF DES
1 1 2625 PCI 0065, LINHA ALO, INTERFACE TELEFONICA PCI 0065 CCI
2 1 643 NE5532D - DUAL OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER (SO8) NE5532D FAIRCHILD U1
3 1 655
TEA1062T- LOW VOLTAGE TX CIRCUITS WITH DIALLER
INTERFACE (SO16)
TEA1062T PHILIPS U2
4 1 326 RES 100K, 5%, SMD 0805, MF RC2012J104CS SAMSUNG R22
5 4 327 RES 100R, 5%, SMD 0805, MF RC2012J101CS SAMSUNG R3,R5,R6,R21
6 3 328 RES 10K, 5%, SMD 0805, MF RC2012J103CS SAMSUNG R7,R9,R10
7 1 330 RES 110K, 5%, SMD 0805, MF RC2012J114CS SAMSUNG R13
8 1 331 RES 120K, 5%, SMD 0805, MF RC2012J124CS SAMSUNG R25
9 3 332 RES 1K, 5%, SMD 0805, MF RC2012J102CS SAMSUNG R4,R16,R17
10 1 333 RES 2K2, 5%, SMD 0805, MF RC2012J222CS SAMSUNG R8
11 1 334 RES 390R, 5%, SMD 0805, MF RC2012J391CS SAMSUNG R14
12 2 335 RES 3K9, 5%, SMD 0805, MF RC2012J392CS SAMSUNG R15,R24
13 2 336 RES 47K, 5%, SMD 0805, MF RC2012J473CS SAMSUNG R11,R12
14 2 337 RES 4K7, 5%, SMD 0805, MF RC2012J472CS SAMSUNG R18,R20
15 1 338 RES 560K, 5%, SMD 0805, MF RC2012J564CS SAMSUNG R23
16 1 2758 RES 100R, 5%, SMD 2512, MF RC6432J101CS SAMSUNG R19
17 1 574 CAP CERAM MULT, SMD 0805, NP0, 100pF/50V, 5%TOL 08055A101JAT2A AVX C18
18 1 577 CAP CERAM MULTCAM, SMD0805, NP0, 220pF/50V, 5% TOL 08055A221JAT2A AVX C22
19 3 579 CAP CERAM MULTCAM, SMD0805, NP0, 680pF/50V, 5% TOL 08055A681JAT2A AVX C9,C10,C21
20 5 1170 CAP CERAM MULTCAM, SMD0805, NP0, 1nF/50V, 5% TOL 08055A102JAT2A AVX C12,C13,C20,C23,C24
21 1 1173 CAP CERAM MULTCAM, SMD0805, X7R, 47nF/50V, 5% TOL 08055C473JAT2A AVX C26
22 2 1194 CAP CERAM MULT, SMD 0805, X7R, 10nF/50V, 10%TOL 08055C103JAT2A AVX C4,C15
23 3 1760 CAP CERAM MULT, SMD 0805, Y5V, 100nF/50V, Z TOL 08055G104ZAT2A AVX C1,C5,C6
24 1 2375 CAP CERAM MULT, SMD 0805, X7R, 330nF/50V, 10%TOL 08055C334KAT2A AVX C8
25 2 2628 CAP CERAM MULT, SMD 0805, X7R, 150nF/50V, 10%TOL 08055C154KAT2A AVX C7,C19
26 1 865 1N4742, DIODO ZENNER 12V/1W, DO-41 1N4742A FAIRCHILD D5
27 2 1980 1N4148WS - SMALL SIGNAL DIODE (SOD-323F) 1N4148WS FAIRCHILD D6,D7
28 4 2537 S1G, RECTIFIERS 400V 1A GLASS PASSIVE, DO-214AC S1G FAIRCHILD D1,D2,D3,D4
29 2 878 BLM18AG601SN1B - FERRITE BEAD, 600R/200mA (SMD0603) BLM18AG601SN1B MURATA FB1,FB2
30 1 715 WEOS4-80/160A, THYRISTOR SURGE PROTECTOR, 160V WEOS4-80-160A WAY-ON THYRISTOR1
31 2 721 LB080, RESSETABLE FUSE, POLYMER PTC, 80mA, 250VMAX LB080 WAY-ON PTC1,PTC2
32 2 568 CAP CERAM DISCO, RADIAL, Y5F, P 5MM, 1nF/2KV, 5%TOL 5NS102JAFAA AVX C2,C3
33 2 588 CAP ELCO RADIAL, ALUM, 1uF/100V, C 5x11 B41821A9105M00 EPCOS C11,C14
34 3 590 CAP ELCO RADIAL, ALUM, 2.2uF/100V, C 5x11 B41821A9225M00 EPCOS C25,C27,C28
35 1 592 CAP ELCO RADIAL, ALUM, 4.7uF/100V, C 5x11 B41821A9475M00 EPCOS C16
36 1 594 CAP ELCO ALUM, RADIAL, 470uF/25V, C 10 X 12.5 B41821B5477M00 EPCOS C17
37 2 1178
TRAFO, ISOL, EMG03-02, 1:1, 1320 X 1320 X 40, GRAO
ORIENTADO
EMG03-02 ELETRONICA MG TR1,TR2